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Website - Current Inmates Printed on January 5, 2026

ABATE, DAVID JOHN

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2907.02A1B - Rape _ victim < 13 nonforcible - F1
2907.05A4 - Gross Sexual Imposition _ victim < 13, statutory - F3

11/22/25 12:51 Male

Sex Height

5' 5" 04/27/47

DOB

         78

Age

ALBRIGHT, JOEY ALLEN JR

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4510.11 - Driving Under Suspension - M1
4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1
4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1
2925.11C1 - Possession of Drugs _ schedule I or II substance - F3
2925.11 - Possession of Drugs - F3
2913.02 - Theft - 23H - All Other Larceny - Unclassified Felony

09/25/25 03:58 Male

Sex Height

5' 11" 02/18/90

DOB

         35

Age

ANDERSON, SHAWN ERIC

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - M1

11/09/25 20:47 Male

Sex Height

5' 11" 09/08/86

DOB

         39

Age

ARBOGAST, CHRISTOPHER BYRON
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2907.03A5 - Sexual Battery _ parent or guardian - F2
2907.05A4 - Gross Sexual Imposition _ victim < 13, statutory - F3 - 5 counts
2907.02A1B - Rape _ victim < 13 nonforcible - F1 - 4 counts
2907.05A1 - Gross Sexual Imposition _ force - F3 - 4 counts
2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of - F1 - 4 counts

10/03/25 17:12 Male

Sex Height

5' 8" 10/29/71

DOB

         54

Age

AS SAMAD, LOUIS RASHON ROBERT

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19 - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs - M1

12/05/25 17:57 Male

Sex Height

6' 3" 01/29/01

DOB

         24

Age

AULT, JOSHUA JAMES

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2923.02 - Attempt - USE FOR ORC ARREST OFFENSE CODE ONLY - M2
2921.31 - Obstructing Official Business - M2
2911.21 - Criminal Trespass - M4
2921.33 - Resisting Arrest - M2
2911.12B - Trespass in a habitation when a person is present or likely to be present - F4
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - M1
2913.51 - Receiving Stolen Property - M1

12/09/25 01:48 Male

Sex Height

5' 4" 07/20/86

DOB

         39

Age

BAKER, SHAWN AMBROSE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2923.16A - Improperly Handling Firearms in a Motor Vehicle _ discharge firearm in or on motor vehicle
- F5
2923.16A - Improperly Handling Firearms in a Motor Vehicle _ discharge firearm in or on motor vehicle
- F4

11/07/25 02:27 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 10/08/04

DOB

         21

Age

BALDER, CORY SCOTT
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.21 - Nonsupport of Dependents

11/21/25 08:42 Male

Sex Height

6' 1" 07/09/86

DOB

         39

Age

BARNETT, JAMES M

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm - F4
2903.18 - Strangulation - F4
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm - F4
2903.18 - Strangulation - F4
2921.04A - Intimidation _ victim, crime witness - F3
2919.25 - Domestic Violence - F4

09/22/25 14:30 Male

Sex Height

6' 3" 12/30/75

DOB

         50

Age

BARR, DARREN M

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2911.12A1 - Burglary _ trespass in occupied structure, separately secured structure, or separately
occupied portion of an occupied structure when another person is present, with purpose to commit any
criminal offense. - F2
2911.12B - Trespass in a habitation when a person is present or likely to be present - F4

11/17/25 16:43 Male

Sex Height

5' 8" 04/07/96

DOB

         29

Age

BARR, TANNER MICHAEL WILLIAM

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm - F3

12/28/25 21:31 Male

Sex Height

5' 9" 12/19/93

DOB

         32

Age

BATTEN, JASON LEE



Page 4 of 26

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.21A1 - Misuse of Credit Card _ obtain by deception - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - M1
2919.21A1 - Nonsupport of Dependents _ spouse - M1
2919.21A1 - Nonsupport of Dependents _ spouse - M1

11/10/25 09:22 Male

Sex Height

6' 1" 01/26/76

DOB

         49

Age

BECKETT, JESSE LEE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2903.18 - Strangulation - F3
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm - F3
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- M1
2903.18 - Strangulation - F3
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm - F3
4510.11 - Driving Under Suspension - M1

07/29/25 04:07 Male

Sex Height

5' 5" 05/16/83

DOB

         42

Age

BECKETT, JOHNATHON DAIL

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - M1
2913.51 - Receiving Stolen Property - F4

12/31/25 12:03 Male

Sex Height

6' 3" 10/08/97

DOB

         28

Age

BLAKELY, ERIKA BETH

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2907.03A2 - Sexual Battery _ victim control impaired - F3

11/24/25 16:31 Female

Sex Height

6' 2" 07/05/81

DOB

         44

Age

BOSNA, NICHOLAS BENJAMIN
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - F4
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 240 - Motor Vehicle Theft - F3
2911.02 - Robbery - F3

12/04/25 13:52 Male

Sex Height

6' 0" 11/07/90

DOB

         35

Age

BURKHART, JOSEPH RAYMOND

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2925.12 - Possessing Drug Abuse Instruments - M1
2925.12 - Possessing Drug Abuse Instruments - M1

11/16/25 15:30 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 08/28/92

DOB

         33

Age

CHAPMAN, JOHN W

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - F5
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking
2921.331 - Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of P.O. - F4
2925.11C2 - Possession of Drugs _ schedule III, IV, or V substance - F4
2925.11C2 - Possession of Drugs _ schedule III, IV, or V substance
2925.11C1 - Possession of Drugs _ schedule I or II substance
2937.43 - Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant - DONT USE/NIBRS ONLY
2937.43 - Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant - DONT USE/NIBRS ONLY

10/06/25 22:35 Male

Sex Height

5' 8" 01/11/69

DOB

         56

Age

COVENTRY, APRIL M

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2917.11A1 - Disorderly Conduct _ fighting or threatening - M4
2917.11A1 - Disorderly Conduct _ fighting or threatening - M4

12/30/25 19:13 Male

Sex Height

5' 2" 04/10/85

DOB

         40

Age

CUDWORTH, JAY J
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs
2921.33 - Resisting Arrest

01/02/26 23:20 Male

Sex Height

5' 7" 09/30/66

DOB

         59

Age

DAVIS, DUSTIN SAMUEL

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- F5

12/18/25 16:09 Male

Sex Height

5' 9" 09/17/88

DOB

         37

Age

DELGADO, ZACHARY JAMES

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19A1B - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs .08 of 1% or more but less than .17
of 1% by weight per unit of volume of alcohol in blood - M1

12/18/25 10:39 Male

Sex Height

6' 0" 11/17/04

DOB

         21

Age

DITTO, DAVID A

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2917.21A1 - Telecommunications Harassment _ anonymous, harassing, etc.
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31

12/22/25 19:11 Male

Sex Height

6' 1" 04/19/85

DOB

         40

Age

DONOHOE, TRISTA ANN
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2925.11 - Possession of Drugs
2925.11 - Possession of Drugs - F5
2925.11C1 - Possession of Drugs _ schedule I or II substance - F5
2925.11 - Possession of Drugs - F5

07/08/25 00:23 Female

Sex Height

5' 5" 05/18/84

DOB

         41

Age

DUGAN, SARA DARLENE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2951.08 - Probation Violation - DONT USE/NIBRS ONLY

12/12/25 14:04 Female

Sex Height

5' 6" 12/29/00

DOB

         25

Age

ENGLER, RICHARD D

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2911.32 - Tampering w/ Coin Machines - M1
2923.24 - Possessing Criminal Tools - F5
2909.05A - Vandalism _ occupied structure - F5
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - F4
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - F5
2911.31 - Safecracking - F4

12/13/25 07:37 Male

Sex Height

6' 0" 11/01/68

DOB

         57

Age

ENOS, KADON L

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2911.12 - Burglary - F4
2919.27 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement

12/22/25 00:18 Male

Sex Height

5' 9" 01/08/03

DOB

         22

Age

FITCH, ROBERT ALLEN
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4510.11 - Driving Under Suspension - M1

12/31/25 18:24 Male

Sex Height

5' 11" 09/19/66

DOB

         59

Age

FORNASH CARLING, BRANDON MICHAEL

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2909.05A - Vandalism _ occupied structure - F5
2909.05 - Vandalism - F5

09/12/25 15:21 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 10/18/89

DOB

         36

Age

FOX, JEFFERY ROBERT JR

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2937.43 - Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant - DONT USE/NIBRS ONLY

01/03/26 06:34 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 05/17/85

DOB

         40

Age

FRENCH, SARAH ELIZABETH

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2911.12B - Trespass in a habitation when a person is present or likely to be present - F4

11/04/25 14:43 Female

Sex Height

5' 5" 11/01/82

DOB

         43

Age

GARRETT, JAMIE NMN
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - F5
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - F5
2911.12B - Trespass in a habitation when a person is present or likely to be present - F4

10/18/25 23:42 Male

Sex Height

6' 2" 02/27/69

DOB

         56

Age

GARRETT, RYAN LEE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1
2937.43 - Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant - DONT USE/NIBRS ONLY

12/26/25 20:57 Male

Sex Height

5' 9" 12/31/74

DOB

         51

Age

GIBSON, ETHAN ISSIAC

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2903.21 - Aggravated Menacing

01/04/26 02:46 Male

Sex Height

5' 9" 12/01/03

DOB

         22

Age

GLASS, ERIC LEWIS

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4510.11 - Driving Under Suspension - Unclassified Misdemeanor

01/02/26 09:59 Male

Sex Height

5' 9" 03/14/89

DOB

         36

Age

GONZALEZ, RAPHAEL
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1
4510.12 - No Operater's License - M1
4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1
4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1
4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1
4510.12 - No Operater's License - M1
4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1

11/21/25 23:01 Male

Sex Height

5' 5" 12/25/91

DOB

         34

Age

GORDON, BRYTEZ AVANT

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2921.31 - Obstructing Official Business - M2
2911.12 - Burglary - F2

12/07/25 09:57 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 05/10/02

DOB

         23

Age

GORTNEY, HEATH M

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.21 - Misuse of Credit Card - F3
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - F3
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - F5
4513.36 - Resist, Interfere, Hinder or Obstruct Police Officer
2921.31 - Obstructing Official Business
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - M1
2919.21A2 - Nonsupport of Dependents _ child

01/02/26 03:10 Male

Sex Height

5' 8" 01/27/73

DOB

         52

Age

GRANT, ALEXANDRIA MAE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2923.24 - Possessing Criminal Tools
2909.06 - Criminal Damaging/Endangering
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking
2911.13 - Breaking and Entering

12/31/25 23:11 Female

Sex Height

5' 3" 06/25/97

DOB

         28

Age

GRAY, TERRIA ANN
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2925.12 - Possessing Drug Abuse Instruments - M2
2925.12 - Possessing Drug Abuse Instruments - M2
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - M1
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - M1

09/29/25 04:38 Female

Sex Height

5' 2" 09/05/96

DOB

         29

Age

HAYES, CHRISTIAN ISAIAH

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.25 - Domestic Violence - F4

12/25/25 03:57 Male

Sex Height

6' 4" 01/18/01

DOB

         24

Age

IXCOY CALEL, BALDOMERO

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1

01/01/26 00:54 Male

Sex Height

5' 4" 04/04/95

DOB

         30

Age

JENKINS, JUSTIN CURTIS

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2903.21 - Aggravated Menacing - M1
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - M1
2903.18 - Strangulation - F3
2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of - F1
2903.21 - Aggravated Menacing - M1
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - M1
2903.18 - Strangulation - F3
2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of - F1

11/22/25 14:35 Male

Sex Height

6' 3" 12/24/83

DOB

         42

Age

JOHN, JACOB ANDREW
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4510.16 - Driving Under FRA Suspension/Cancellation - M1
4510.11 - Driving Under Suspension - M1
2937.43 - Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant - DONT USE/NIBRS ONLY

11/24/25 05:28 Male

Sex Height

6' 1" 06/05/00

DOB

         25

Age

JOHNSON, JAMES WILLIAM

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
2919.27 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement
2919.27 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement
2919.27 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement - F5 - 2 counts
2919.27 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- M1

07/05/25 09:26 Male

Sex Height

6' 3" 03/23/72

DOB

         53

Age

JONES, THAI ARTHUR

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2921.04A - Intimidation _ victim, crime witness - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 240 - Motor Vehicle Theft - F4

11/06/25 17:44 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 07/19/05

DOB

         20

Age

KERHIN, MICHAEL WILLIAM

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19A1F - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs .17 of 1% or more by weight per unit
volume of alcohol in whole blood - F3
4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - F3

01/02/26 23:10 Male

Sex Height

6' 3" 06/29/92

DOB

         33

Age

KETCHUM, DAKOTA LEE
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2923.15 - Using Weapons While Intoxicated - M1

12/30/25 14:48 Male

Sex Height

5' 7" 12/28/03

DOB

         22

Age

KYLER, TANYA MILLICENT

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2921.33 - Resisting Arrest - M1
2903.13 - Assault - F4

08/06/25 21:26 Female

Sex Height

5' 4" 01/30/75

DOB

         50

Age

LANE, ESTELITA A

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2903.13 - Assault - F4
2921.33 - Resisting Arrest - M1
2911.21A1 - Criminal Trespass _ land premises of another - F4
2911.21A1 - Criminal Trespass _ land premises of another - M4
2921.33B - Resisting Arrest _ causing physical harm to law enforcement officer - M1
2903.13 - Assault - F4

11/19/25 20:16 Female

Sex Height

5' 2" 03/13/70

DOB

         55

Age

LYONS, DALE KELLY

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - Unclassified Misdemeanor

12/22/25 15:39 Male

Sex Height

6' 1" 05/24/99

DOB

         26

Age

MARINI, SCOTT SHERMAN
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2937.43 - Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant - DONT USE/NIBRS ONLY - Unclassified
Misdemeanor
2937.43 - Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant - DONT USE/NIBRS ONLY - Unclassified
Misdemeanor

11/11/25 00:16 Male

Sex Height

5' 8" 02/09/72

DOB

         53

Age

MARKEY, JUSTIN WALTER JAMES

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - M1
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - M1

12/25/25 01:30 Male

Sex Height

6' 2" 08/25/81

DOB

         44

Age

MAYLE, MERCEDES MARIE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.51 - Receiving Stolen Property - F5 - 2 counts
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - M1
2913.21 - Misuse of Credit Card - M1 - 2 counts
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 240 - Motor Vehicle Theft - F5
2913.03 - Unauthorized Use of Motor Vehicle - F5
2923.32A1 - Engaging in Pattern of Corrupt Activity _ conduct, participate - F5 - 2 counts

12/31/25 16:23 Female

Sex Height

5' 3" 07/14/96

DOB

         29

Age

MCCAULEY, DENVER E

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2923.16A - Improperly Handling Firearms in a Motor Vehicle _ discharge firearm in or on motor vehicle
- F4
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- F5
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- F3
2923.13A1 - Having Weapons While Under Disability_ fugitive from justice - F3
2923.16B - Improperly Handling Firearms in a Motor Vehicle _ transport loaded firearm in a motor
vehicle, accessible to operator or any passenger without leaving the vehicle - F4
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- F3 - 2 counts
2923.13A2 - Having Weapons While Under Disability _ under indictment, convicted of felony - F3

09/05/25 20:50 Male

Sex Height

5' 9" 11/11/66

DOB

         59

Age

MCNUTT, JOHN ALLEN
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2911.01 - Aggravated Robbery - F1 - 2 counts
2903.11A1 - Felonious Assault _ victim seriously harmed - F2 - 2 counts
2923.02 - Attempt - USE FOR ORC ARREST OFFENSE CODE ONLY - F1
2903.11A2 - Felonious Assault _ weapon or ordnance - F2 - 2 counts
2903.02 - Murder - F1
2923.02 - Attempt - USE FOR ORC ARREST OFFENSE CODE ONLY - F1
2911.01 - Aggravated Robbery - F1 - 2 counts

12/10/24 00:10 Male

Sex Height

5' 6" 11/24/85

DOB

         40

Age

MENDOZA, NAZARIO JR

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19 - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs

01/01/26 14:36 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 11/12/73

DOB

         52

Age

MILLER, NATHAN W

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23F - Theft from Motor Vehicle - F4

12/29/25 16:00 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 04/01/92

DOB

         33

Age

MILLER, RUTH R

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm - M1
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm - M1
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm - M1
2919.22A - Endangering Children _ create substantial risk of harm - M1
2903.11A1 - Felonious Assault _ victim seriously harmed - F2
2903.02 - Murder - Unclassified Felony
2903.01C - Aggravated Murder _ victim under 13 years of age - Unclassified Felony
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm - M1
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm - M1
2919.22A - Endangering Children _ create substantial risk of harm - M1
2903.01 - Aggravated Murder - Unclassified Felony
2903.01 - Aggravated Murder - Unclassified Felony

09/01/25 14:01 Female

Sex Height

5' 4" 08/22/85

DOB

         40

Age

MILLER, THOMAS RICHARD
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2925.12 - Possessing Drug Abuse Instruments - M1
2919.21 - Nonsupport of Dependents
2919.21 - Nonsupport of Dependents

12/28/25 20:32 Male

Sex Height

5' 6" 11/23/92

DOB

         33

Age

MITCHELL, TRAVIS MAURICE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2911.21A3 - Criminal Trespass _ fail to leave; recklessly - M2
2909.06A1 - Criminal Damaging/Endangering _ knowingly any means - M1

12/23/25 14:30 Male

Sex Height

5' 7" 09/22/92

DOB

         33

Age

MOORE, BARBARA JEAN

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs

12/30/25 16:24 Female

Sex Height

5' 5" 01/12/80

DOB

         45

Age

MORALES, JOSE ARTURO LUNA

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.49B2 - Identity Fraud _ obtain, possess, or use to represent other persons personal identifying
information - F4
2913.49B1 - Identity Fraud _ obtain, possess, or use to hold out as other person - F4

11/22/25 01:30 Male

Sex Height

5' 5" 09/01/86

DOB

         39

Age

MYERS, TODD ALLEN
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.51 - Receiving Stolen Property - F5
2913.51 - Receiving Stolen Property
2913.02 - Theft - 23H - All Other Larceny

12/07/25 22:39 Male

Sex Height

5' 7" 02/21/62

DOB

         63

Age

NAUS, THOMAS E III

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.21A2 - Nonsupport of Dependents _ child

01/02/26 16:54 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 01/03/80

DOB

         46

Age

NEWHOUSER, CORY R

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2951.08 - Probation Violation - DONT USE/NIBRS ONLY - M1
4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1

12/08/25 15:15 Male

Sex Height

6' 4" 05/11/92

DOB

         33

Age

ORR, PAUL ALLEN

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2921.31 - Obstructing Official Business - M2

12/04/25 10:32 Male

Sex Height

5' 9" 07/28/83

DOB

         42

Age

PARSONS, RUSTY ALLEN
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- F4
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- F5
2925.11C2 - Possession of Drugs _ schedule III, IV, or V substance - F5
2919.27 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement - M1

10/06/25 22:57 Male

Sex Height

5' 9" 01/17/85

DOB

         40

Age

PATTERSON, AMANDA MARIE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2925.11C2 - Possession of Drugs _ schedule III, IV, or V substance - F4
2925.11C1 - Possession of Drugs _ schedule I or II substance
2925.11 - Possession of Drugs
2925.11C4 - Possession of Drugs _ cocaine
2921.31 - Obstructing Official Business - M2
2921.31 - Obstructing Official Business
2925.14C1 - Illegal Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia - M4

07/15/25 19:29 Female

Sex Height

5' 4" 11/14/89

DOB

         36

Age

PATTERSON, CHRISTOPHER LEE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2907.05 - Gross Sexual Imposition - 4 counts
2907.02 - Rape - F1 - 9 counts

06/30/25 13:16 Male

Sex Height

5' 7" 01/26/98

DOB

         27

Age

PECK, DYLAN ROSS

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2925.11C1 - Possession of Drugs _ schedule I or II substance - F5
2903.11A1 - Felonious Assault _ victim seriously harmed - F2
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - F5
4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1
4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1
2903.11A1 - Felonious Assault _ victim seriously harmed - F2
4510.11 - Driving Under Suspension - M1

08/26/25 12:17 Male

Sex Height

5' 11" 11/06/02

DOB

         23

Age

PETERSON, MICHAEL G
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2925.11 - Possession of Drugs - F5

12/09/25 16:50 Male

Sex Height

6' 1" 07/04/88

DOB

         37

Age

PITNER, ASHTON ANN

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2911.02 - Robbery - F3

04/29/25 11:26 Female

Sex Height

5' 6" 05/03/91

DOB

         34

Age

POOLE, RANDALL LEE II

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2911.12A1 - Burglary _ trespass in occupied structure, separately secured structure, or separately
occupied portion of an occupied structure when another person is present, with purpose to commit any
criminal offense. - F3
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - F5
2911.12A1 - Burglary _ trespass in occupied structure, separately secured structure, or separately
occupied portion of an occupied structure when another person is present, with purpose to commit any
criminal offense. - F4 - 2 counts

10/13/25 10:56 Male

Sex Height

5' 8" 07/07/75

DOB

         50

Age

RABER, DILLON D

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.11 - Passing Bad Checks - M1
2913.11 - Passing Bad Checks - M1

10/08/25 13:07 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 04/03/92

DOB

         33

Age

RENNICKER, ZACHARY RAY
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.21A1 - Nonsupport of Dependents _ spouse - M1
2913.51 - Receiving Stolen Property - F4

12/12/25 13:41 Male

Sex Height

5' 6" 09/09/96

DOB

         29

Age

ROBERTS, MARIA A

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23C - Shoplifting - M1
2911.13 - Breaking and Entering - F5

12/18/25 17:56 Female

Sex Height

5' 2" 07/18/83

DOB

         42

Age

ROGERS, DAVID E

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2925.03C4 - Trafficking in Drugs _ containing cocaine - 2 counts

12/23/25 22:29 Male

Sex Height

5' 11" 10/12/85

DOB

         40

Age

ROSE, KAYLA RENEE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - M1
2911.21A3 - Criminal Trespass _ fail to leave; recklessly - M2
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - Unclassified Misdemeanor
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - Unclassified Misdemeanor

09/25/25 19:08 Female

Sex Height

5' 5" 04/04/89

DOB

         36

Age

ROUP, JOSHUA RUSSELL
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2903.13 - Assault
2921.29 - Failure to Disclose Personal Information
2923.16 - Improperly Handling Firearms in a Motor Vehicle - Unclassified Felony

01/04/26 00:31 Male

Sex Height

5' 9" 10/08/04

DOB

         21

Age

ROY, PHILLIP E

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2903.08A1A - Aggravated Vehicular Assault; Vehicular Assault _ result of committing violation under
division (A) of 4511.19 - F4

09/30/25 10:38 Male

Sex Height

5' 11" 10/10/89

DOB

         36

Age

RUSSELL, ANTHONY DAVID

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2903.13 - Assault
2919.25 - Domestic Violence

01/02/26 22:56 Male

Sex Height

5' 9" 08/01/02

DOB

         23

Age

RUSSELL, TYLER BRANDON

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2921.33 - Resisting Arrest - M2
2919.25 - Domestic Violence - M1
2903.11A1 - Felonious Assault _ victim seriously harmed - F2
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- M1
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - M1
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - F5
2921.33 - Resisting Arrest
2903.11 - Felonious Assault
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm

02/10/25 02:34 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 03/22/97

DOB

         28

Age

SANCHEZ, TOMAS
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1
2937.43 - Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant - DONT USE/NIBRS ONLY
2909.06A1 - Criminal Damaging/Endangering _ knowingly any means - M2
2921.31 - Obstructing Official Business - M2
2919.25C - Domestic Violence _ cause belief of imminent physical harm by threat or force - M1
4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1
2937.43 - Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant - DONT USE/NIBRS ONLY

11/08/25 02:19 Male

Sex Height

5' 5" 04/01/03

DOB

         22

Age

SAUNDERS, MICHAEL PAUL

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2903.21 - Aggravated Menacing - M1
2917.31A2 - Inducing Panic _ threaten violence - M1
2917.21A1 - Telecommunications Harassment _ anonymous, harassing, etc. - M1

11/01/25 15:44 Male

Sex Height

5' 11" 02/14/87

DOB

         38

Age

SELLS, MICHAEL HAYLEY

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - M1

12/31/25 16:51 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 09/06/98

DOB

         27

Age

SHANE, TODD WILLIAM

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.11 - Passing Bad Checks - F5
2913.31 - Forgery - F5
2913.11 - Passing Bad Checks - F5

12/08/25 15:41 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 03/16/74

DOB

         51

Age

SHERLOCK, DONALD ROBERT
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- M1
2909.06A1 - Criminal Damaging/Endangering _ knowingly any means - M2
2911.21A1 - Criminal Trespass _ land premises of another - M4
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- M1
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- F4

10/14/25 13:10 Male

Sex Height

6' 2" 02/17/65

DOB

         60

Age

SMITH, BRUCE LEE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2903.22 - Menacing - M1
2903.22 - Menacing - M2
2917.11A3 - Disorderly Conduct _ insulting, taunting - M4
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - M1
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - M1

10/08/25 20:45 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 07/15/85

DOB

         40

Age

SMITH, NICHOLAS SCOTT

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2925.11 - Possession of Drugs - F5 - 3 counts

12/08/25 11:17 Male

Sex Height

5' 11" 07/08/93

DOB

         32

Age

STEIN, KARMELLA NACOLE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2925.11C1 - Possession of Drugs _ schedule I or II substance - F5
2925.11C1 - Possession of Drugs _ schedule I or II substance

11/13/25 00:35 Female

Sex Height

5' 7" 02/07/03

DOB

         22

Age

SWANEY, EMILY JO
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1

10/07/25 16:17 Female

Sex Height

5' 5" 11/03/83

DOB

         42

Age

SWINDERMAN, MATTHEW D

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2921.33B - Resisting Arrest _ causing physical harm to law enforcement officer - M1
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - F4
2909.05 - Vandalism
2921.331 - Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of P.O.

12/03/25 06:00 Male

Sex Height

6' 0" 10/11/74

DOB

         51

Age

TANTARELLI, BRYCE LOUIS MICHAEL

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm - F4
4510.11 - Driving Under Suspension - M1
2921.33A - Resisting Arrest _ resist or interfere - M2
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm - M1
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly harm victim - M1

12/17/25 09:55 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 10/13/03

DOB

         22

Age

VANFOSSEN, KURTIS EUGENE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.21A2 - Nonsupport of Dependents _ child

01/02/26 16:32 Male

Sex Height

6' 0" 11/11/76

DOB

         49

Age

WALDEMAR, CALDERON DE LA ROSA



Page 25 of 26

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

4511.19A1A - Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs - M1

12/27/25 06:40 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 03/14/02

DOB

         23

Age

WALKER, ALEX V

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- M1

10/29/25 10:52 Male

Sex Height

6' 0" 01/18/93

DOB

         32

Age

WATSON, CHELSEA RENEE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - M1
2911.12A1 - Burglary _ trespass in occupied structure, separately secured structure, or separately
occupied portion of an occupied structure when another person is present, with purpose to commit any
criminal offense. - F2

12/23/25 01:34 Female

Sex Height

5' 7" 12/04/95

DOB

         30

Age

WEBB, MICHAEL DEAN II

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2921.331A - Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of P.O. _ lawful order or direction - M1
2921.331A - Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of P.O. _ lawful order or direction - F3

12/12/25 15:09 Male

Sex Height

5' 11" 07/10/91

DOB

         34

Age

WHITMAN, SCOTTY ALLAN
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Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- M1
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- M1
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31
- M1

12/16/25 13:54 Male

Sex Height

5' 10" 08/15/83

DOB

         42

Age

WISHON, ERIC LEE

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23H - All Other Larceny - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - M1
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking

10/30/25 17:16 Male

Sex Height

6' 0" 01/10/77

DOB

         48

Age

WOLF, MATTHEW ALEXANDER

Hold Reasons

Booking Date/Time

2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking - F5
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 23A - Pocket-picking

11/03/25 10:49 Male

Sex Height

6' 1" 10/08/91

DOB

         34

Age

Total Records: 102


